FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #51558

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #51558 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to fund low vision evaluations for the student.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577B

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #57676

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #57676 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for a portion of the cost of the student's tuition and attorney fees. Additionally, the district will contract with the student's out-of-district placement for tuition at an approved rate.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577C

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #57486

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #57486 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for the cost of the student's tuition for the out-of-district placement. Additionally, the district will contract with the student's out-of-district placement for tuition.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577D

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #59457

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #59457 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the student, currently attending an out-of-district facility, will be transitioned and placed by the district to an appropriate NJ State approved placement for students with disabilities in accordance with the transition plan.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577E

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #17717

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #17717 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to cover a portion of the tuition costs for the student's out-of-district placement from 2017 through 2019.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577F

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #33585

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #33585 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse the Petitioners for a portion of the tuition costs associated with student's out-of-district placement.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3577G

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -

STUDENT ID #15867

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #15867 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board will be responsible for the student's tuition in an out-of-district program.